TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CyDex, L.C.		106/23/2003 I	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYDEX, INC
Street Address:	12980 Metcalf Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 470
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66213
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2086224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753–1536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: uspt@pswlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Williamson

Address Line 1: 700 W. 47th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28099/64056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Williamson

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0470

90000708

\$40 00 00 Total Attachments: 1

source=CYDEX assignment.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0471

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CYDEX, L.C., a Kansas limited liability company, whose mailing address is 8675 West 96th Street, Suite 207 Overland Park, Kansas 66212 (ASSIGNOR) has adopted and used the mark "CAPTISOL," which is the subject of United States Registration No. 2,086,224 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, CYDEX, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose mailing address is 12980 Metcalf Avenue, Suite 470 Overland Park, Kansas 66213 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the Mark and any registration issued in connection therewith and the goodwill symbolized thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, that in pursuance of said Agreement and consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said ASSIGNEE to the said ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR does hereby convey, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE all of the ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all applications and/or registration thereof, together with a right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Mark.

	CYDEX, L.C. (ASSIGNOR)
1/ 1	By: Dane O. Thompson Name: DIANE O. THOMPSON Title: VP R: D of CyDex, L.C. Date: June 23, 2003
State of Annas	
County of Johnson) ss:)
who, being by me duly sworn did say said instrument was signed on behalf said acknowledge 23 day of 40 day of 40 day.	of CyDex, L.C. and that of and with authority of said limited liability company and ed said instrument to be the free act and deed this hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
M. C. a 'a.'. Pradaga	
My Commission Expires:	
# 12/3/05	Many L. Delschlaege (Notary Public)
[SEAL]	NANCY L. OELSCHLAEGER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. (143/05)

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0472**